1 PS8702A                09/10/03
Inputs Outputs
OE DIR
L L Bus B Data to Bus A
L H Bus A Data to Bus B
H X Z (Isolation)
Product Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74LVC series of logic circuits are

Configurable Output Voltage and 3-State Outputs
10 PS8702A                09/10/03
Ordering Information
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • http://www.pericom.com
Ordering Code Package Code Package Desription
PI74LVCC3245AL L 24-pin, 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LVCC3245ALE L Pb-free, 24-pin, 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LVCC3245AQ Q 24-pin, 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74LVCC3245AS S 24-pin, 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
Packaging Mechanical: 24-pin SOIC (S)
SEATING
PLANE
.050